UNILIFT APG
Service instructions
Unilift APG Service video
(all available languages)
GRUNDFOS INSTRUCTIONS
UNILIFT APG
English (GB)

B
)
6.2 Type key, UNILIFT APG
Example: UNILIFT APG.40.10.A1. 1x220-240V SCH
Code Explanation Designation
UNILIFT APG Product name
40 Nominal diameter of the
outlet
10 Power output, P2 / 100
[W]
[ ] Manual operation with-
out float switch
Level control
A Automatic operation
with float switch
1 Single-phase
Motor type
3 Three-phase
1 x 230 V
Nominal voltage
1 x 220 - 240 V
3 x 220 V
3 x 380 V
3 x 400 V
[ ] No plug
Plug type
SCH Europe - F type wall
plug
ARG Argentina - IRAM ap-
proved I type wall plug
AUS Australia, New Zealand
- I type wall plug
6.3 Storing and handling the product
The pump can be transported in a vertical or horizontal position.
Make sure that it cannot roll or fall over.
6.3.1 Storing the product
During long periods of storage, protect the pump against moisture
and heat.
If the pump has been in use, change the motor liquid before
storage.
After a long period of storage, inspect the pump before putting it
into operation. Make sure that the impeller can rotate freely. Pay
special attention to the shaft seals, O-rings, motor oil and the cable
entry.
6.3.2 Transporting the product
Rate all lifting equipment for the purpose. Check the lifting
equipment for damage before making any attempts to lift the pump.
Do not exceed the lifting equipment rating under any
circumstances. For pump weights, see the pump nameplate
Nameplate.
WARNING
Instable pump
Death or serious personal injury
‐ Always lift the pump by its lifting bracket or by means
of a forklift if the pump is fixed on a pallet. Never lift
the pump by means of the motor cable or the hose/
pipe.
The polyurethane-embedded plug prevents water from entering the
motor via the motor cable.
6.3.3 Lifting the product
Do not pull or lift the product by the power cable or by the
outlet pipe or hose.